FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	— 102487		Attorney Docket No U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and			uments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	$() t \circ 0$	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):
Henry Sperber	6.30.03	Name:	Henry Sperber Revocable Trust Hannah Sperber - Trustee
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No	Internal Address: Street Address:	8 Red Fox Lane
	·*· ·	Sheet Hudress.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	_	City: Greenwo	ood Village State: CO ZIP: 80111
Assignment	□ Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ? Yes No	
Other:			
Execution Date: October 22, 2002			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).		4	
If this document is being filed together with	a new application the execution	a date of the application	n ic
		ruate of the applicatio	11 15.
A. Patent Application No(s). see atta		ent No(s). see attached	
	Additional numbers attached	d? 🛛 Yes 🗖	No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo	ondence concerning document	6 Total number of	applications and patents involved: 16
should be mailed:	sidence concerning document		appreations and patents involved. 10
Name: David F. Zinger		7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41): \$ 640.00
Name: David F. Zinger Sheridan Ross P.C.		7. Total fee (37 CF	TR 3.41): \$ 640.00
Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200		Enclosed	Charge fee to deposit account
Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, CO 80202-5141		Enclosed	Charge fee to deposit account
Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, CO 80202-5141		Charge any a pendency of account.	Charge fee to deposit account dditional fees associated with this paper or during the f this application, or credit any overpayment, to depos
Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, CO 80202-5141		Enclosed	Charge fee to deposit account dditional fees associated with this paper or during the f this application, or credit any overpayment, to depos
Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, CO 80202-5141 1/2003 6T0N11 00000083 621846		Charge any a pendency of account.	Charge fee to deposit account dditional fees associated with this paper or during the f this application, or credit any overpayment, to depos
Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, CO 80202-5141 1/2003 6T0N11 00000083 621846		 Enclosed Charge any a pendency of account. 8. Deposit Account 	Charge fee to deposit account dditional fees associated with this paper or during the f this application, or credit any overpayment, to depos
Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, CO 80202-5141 1/2003 6T0N11 00000083 621846	DO NOT USE	 Enclosed Charge any a pendency of account. 8. Deposit Account 	Charge fee to deposit account additional fees associated with this paper or during the f this application, or credit any overpayment, to depose t No.: 19-1970
Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, CO 80202-5141 1/2003 6T0N11 00000083 621846	DO NOT USE	 Enclosed Charge any a pendency of account. 8. Deposit Account 	Charge fee to deposit account additional fees associated with this paper or during the f this application, or credit any overpayment, to depose t No.: 19-1970
Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, CO 80202-5141 1/2003 GTON11 00000083 621846 C:8021 640.00 DP 9. Statement and signature.		 Enclosed Charge any a pendency of account. 8. Deposit Account THIS SPACE 	Charge fee to deposit account dditional fees associated with this paper or during the f this application, or credit any overpayment, to depose t No.: 19-1970
Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, CO 80202-5141 1/2003 GTON11 00000083 621846 C:8021 640.00 D		 Enclosed Charge any a pendency of account. 8. Deposit Account THIS SPACE 	Charge fee to deposit account additional fees associated with this paper or during the f this application, or credit any overpayment, to depose t No.: 19-1970 d copy is a true copy of the original document.
Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, CO 80202-5141 1/2003 GTDN11 00000083 621846 C:8021 640.00 D 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing David F. Zinger		 Enclosed Charge any a pendency of account. 8. Deposit Account THIS SPACE 	Charge fee to deposit account dditional fees associated with this paper or during the f this application, or credit any overpayment, to depose t No.: 19-1970
Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, CO 80202-5141 1/2003 GTDN11 00000083 621846 C:8021 640.00 D 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore		 Enclosed Charge any a pendency of account. 8. Deposit Account THIS SPACE 	Charge fee to deposit account dditional fees associated with this paper or during the f this application, or credit any overpayment, to depose t No.: 19-1970
Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, CO 80202-5141 1/2003 GTDN11 00000083 621846 C:8021 640.00 D 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing David F. Zinger	going information is true and co	 Enclosed Charge any a pendency of account. 8. Deposit Account THIS SPACE 	Charge fee to deposit account dditional fees associated with this paper or during the f this application, or credit any overpayment, to depose t No.: 19-1970
Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, CO 80202-5141 1/2003 GTON11 00000083 621846 C:8021 640.00 D 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the foregoing Signature S	going information is true and co	 Enclosed Charge any a pendency of account. 8. Deposit Account THIS SPACE 	Charge fee to deposit account dditional fees associated with this paper or during the f this application, or credit any overpayment, to depose t No.: 19-1970
Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, CO 80202-5141 1/2003 GTON11 00000083 621846 2:8021 640.00 D 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing David F. Zinger Name of Person Signing Signature	going information is true and co DE Frigories pachments and document: 5	Enclosed Charge any a pendency of account. 8. Deposit Accoun THIS SPACE prrect and any attache	Charge fee to deposit account dditional fees associated with this paper or during the f this application, or credit any overpayment, to depose t No.: 19-1970
Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, CO 80202-5141 1/2003 GTDN11 00000083 621846 2:8021 640.00 D 9. Statement and signature. 70 the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore David F. Zinger Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, att	going information is true and co	Enclosed Charge any a pendency of account. 8. Deposit Accoun THIS SPACE prrect and any attache	Charge fee to deposit account dditional fees associated with this paper or during the f this application, or credit any overpayment, to depose t No.: 19-1970
Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, CO 80202-5141 1/2003 6TDN11 00000083 621846 C:8021 640.00 D 9. Statement and signature. 70 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing David F. Zinger Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, att 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion	going information is true and co	Enclosed Charge any a pendency of account. 8. Deposit Accoun THIS SPACE prrect and any attache o	Certificate of Mailing
Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, CO 80202-5141 1/2003 GTON11 00000083 621846 C:8021 640.00 D 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing <u>David F. Zinger</u> Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, att 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required co Di.rctor of the U.S. Patent and Trace	going information is true and co Part 5? ? Yes No Nover sheet information to: demark Office	Enclosed Charge any a pendency of account. 8. Deposit Accoun THIS SPACE prrect and any attache co thereby certify that this c as first class mail in an en	Certificate of Mailing Certificate of Mailing Certificate of Mailing Certificate of Mailing Certificate of the Director of the U.S. Postal Serv Welope addressed to the Director of the U.S. Patent and
Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, CO 80202-5141 1/2003 GTDN11 00000083 621846 C:8021 640.00 D 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore David F. Zinger Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, att 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required co	going information is true and co Part 5?? Yes No Nover sheet information to: demark Office on Services	Enclosed Charge any a pendency of account. 8. Deposit Accoun THIS SPACE prrect and any attache thereby certify that this c as first class mail in an en Frademark Office, Assign	Certificate of Mailing
Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, CO 80202-5141 1/2003 GTDN11 00000083 621846 2:8021 640.00 D 9. Statement and signature. 70 the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore David F. Zinger Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, att 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required co Di.rctor of the U.S. Patent and Trac Mail Stop Assignment Recordation	going information is true and co Part 5? ? Yes No sources Mark Office on Services	Enclosed Charge any a pendency of account. 8. Deposit Accoun THIS SPACE prrect and any attache co thereby certify that this c as first class mail in an en	Certificate of Mailing Certificate of Mailing Certificate of Mailing Certificate of Mailing Certificate of the Director of the U.S. Postal Serv Welope addressed to the Director of the U.S. Patent and

PATENT REEL: 014215 FRAME: 0314

EXHIBIT A

Cash Accounts and Other Non-business Intangibles

1) The patents more fully described by the following:

•				
Title	File No.	- Serial No. Filing Date	Patent No. Issue Date	Country
Reduced Fiber Insulation Nozzle	1136-2-1	621846 6/18/84	4530468 7/23/85	USA
Reduced Fiber Insulation Nozzle	1136-2-2	755705 7/16/85	4648920 3/10/87	USA
Method and Apparatus for Containing Insulation Using Netting	1136-5	06/925309 10/31/86	4712347 12/15/87	USA
Method and Apparatus for Containing Insulation Using Netting	1136-5A	549916 10/22/87	1260667 9/26/89	Canada
Fibrous Blown-In Insulation Having Homogenous Density	1136-6	07/020693 3/2/87	4768710 9/6/88	USA
Method and Apparatus for Containing Insulation Using a Barrier Assembly	1136-9	07/744428 8/13/91	5287674 2/22/94	USA
Method and Apparatus for Containing Insulation Using a Barrier Assembly	1136-9A	207568 0-2 8/10/92	2075680 12/14/99	Canada ·
Fibrous Sprayed Insulation Having Homogeneous Density	1136-10	07/744367 8/13/91	5131590 7/21/92	USA
Method for Applying a Foamed Fiber Insulation	1136-10-1-1	08/191142 2/2/94	5421922 6/6/95	USA
Method for Applying a Foamed Fiber	4774-10-2-CA	2109848 8/11/92	2109848 10/19/99	Canada
Insulation Material and Method Using Fly Ash	4774-12	08/049569 4/19/93	5393794 2/28/95	USA
Method for Insulating a Cavity	4774-12-1	08/076258 6/11/93	5389167 2/14/95	USA
Method and Apparatus for Insulating a Cavity	1136-12-1 - IL	108430 1/25/94	108430 4/1/98	Israel
Method for Insulating a Cavity	1136-12-1-IL-1	120642 4/10/97	120642 5/30/00	Israel
Loose Material Combining and Depositing Apparatus	1136-17	08/516656 8/18/95	5647696 7/15/97	USA

Q:\TAX\Sporber\EP\Funding\gen-assignhenry.wpd

GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, HENRY SPERBER, of Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111 ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and sets over unto the HENRY SPERBER REVOCABLE TRUST dated <u>Octobers</u>, 22, 2002, its successors and assigns ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following-described property (the "Property"):

All of the Assignor's non-business cash accounts and non-business intangibles, which assets are more fully described, but not limited to, those items listed in the attached Exhibit A, but excluding those accounts and items listed in the attached Exhibit B.

Assignor hereby warrants and represents that he has full power and authority to convey his interest in the Property and that his interest in the Property is free and clear of any and all liens and encumbrances whatsoever, except as set forth on an Exhibit C, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed on the date indicated below, effective the *Zrad* day of *Cablerc*, 2002.

1-22- 2002 Date of Execution HENRY SPERBER STATE OF COLORADO SS. COUNTY OF Denver The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of October 2002, by HENRY SPERBER. ARY PL expires: 12/14/2004 UA 🎼 Notary Public Address: GELT, PADDISON & ZINN P.C. 303 E, 17th AVENUE, SUITE 910 DENVER, CO 80203

Q:\TAX\Sperher\EP\Funding\gen-assignhenry.wpd

PATENT REEL: 014215 FRAME: 0316

EXHIBIT B

Excluded Cash Accounts and Intangibles

.

.

.

.

.

•

Q:\TAX\Sperber/EP\Funding\gen-assignhenry.wpd

PATENT REEL: 014215 FRAME: 0317

-

•

.

.

RECORDED: 06/30/2003